
Day Date Varsity Site Team Time

Sat. Jan. 31 Scrimmage vs Kemp Home JV/V 10:30a/1p

Sat. Feb. 7 Scrimmage at Community Away JV/V 10a/12p

Fri. Feb. 13 Scrimmage vs Ferris Home JV/V 4:30/7p

Mon. Feb 16 Kemp Away JV/V 10:30a/1p

Thur. Feb. 19 Elkhart Tournament vs Cayuga/LaPoynor Elkhart V 11a/1p

Fri. Feb. 20 Elkhart Tournament vs Garrison Elkhart V 3:00 pm

Sat. Feb. 21 Elkhart Tournament vs Palestine Westwood Elkhart V 12:00 pm

Thur. Feb. 26 Grand Saline/Canton Tournament vs Canton Canton V 9:00am

Thur. Feb. 26 Grand Saline/Canton Tournament vs Wills Point Grand Saline V 3:00 pm

Fri. Feb. 27 Grand Saline/Canton Tournament vs Mt. Vernon Grand Saline V 11:00 am

Fri. Feb. 27 Grand Saline/Canton Tournament vs G. Saline Grand Saline V 1:00 pm

Tues. Mar. 3 Rice* Away V 4:30/7p

Thur-Sat. Mar. 5-7 Malakoff Tournament Away JV TBD

Thur. Mar. 5 Athens Tournament vs Malakoff Athens V 10:00 am

Fri. Mar. 6 Athens Tournament vs Gilmer Athens V 12:00 pm

Sat. Mar. 7 Athens Tournament vs Grand Saline Athens V 2:00 pm

Sat. Mar. 7 Athens Tournament vs Athens Athens V 4:00 pm

Tues. Mar. 10 Palmer* Away JV/V 4:30/7p

Fri. Mar. 13 Grandview* Home JV/V 4:30/7p

Mon. Mar. 16 Grandview* Away JV/V 12p/2p

Thur. Mar. 19 Grandview* Home V 2:30p

Tues. Mar. 24 Maypearl* Away JV/V 4:30/7p

Fri. Mar. 27 Maypearl* Home JV/V 4:30/7p

Sat. Mar. 28 Athens Home JV/V 1p/3:30p

Tues. Mar. 31 Blooming Grove* Away JV/V 4:30/7p

Fri. Apr. 3 Blooming Grove* Home JV/V 4:30/7p

Tues. Apr. 7 Rice* Away JV/V 4:30/7p

Fri. Apr. 10 Rice* Home JV/V 4:30/7p

Mon. Apr. 13 Palmer* Away JV/V 4:30/7p

Thur. Apr. 16 Palmer* Home JV/V 4:30/7p

Tues. Apr. 21 Maypearl* Away JV/V 4:30/7p

Fri. Apr. 24 Blooming Grove* Home JV/V 4:30/7p

* District Game

Head Coach - Chris Kirkscey Asst. Athletic Director - Ryan McIver
Assistant Coach - Tyland Lackey Athletic Director - John David Caffey
Assistant Principal - Tim Cook Asst. Superintendent - Heather Jestis
Principal - Chandra Babovec Superintendent - Dr. Lori Blaylock

2026 Scurry-Rosser Baseball Schedule
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GAME DATES, TIMES, AND LOCATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE


